## 502698481 02/27/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCOIS LE QUESNE	11/14/2013
PATRICK VION	11/19/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEGREMONT	
Street Address:	TOUR CB21-16,PLACE DE 1'IRIS	
City:	PARIS LA DEFENSE, F-92040	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14116986

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)735-9305

 Phone:
 2157359302

Email: uspto@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THE BELLES GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 404 S. 16TH ST.

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAA-421-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. MORSE
Signature:	/DMMorse/
Date:	02/27/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032309 FRAME: 0980

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, François LE QUESNE and Patrick VION (hereinafter the "Assignors"), residing at 67b, avenue du Général de Gaulle, F-92130, ISSY-les-MOULINEAUX, FRANCE; and 17, rue de l'Argonne, F-78800, HOUILLES, FRANCE (respectively), have invented a new and improved:

RAPID FLOTATION DEVICE FOR WATER LADEN WITH SUSPENDED MATTER, AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING SAME, as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed concurrently herewith (hereinafter, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, DEGREMONT (hereinafter the "Assignce"), having a business address at Tour CB21, 16, Place de l'Iris, F-92040, Paris la Defense, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including said patent application and all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent granted or issued therefrom, or claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the value of which exceeds One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00), and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including said patent application and all inventions disclosed therein, any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefrom, and all priority rights afforded said inventions by said patent application, including all priority rights afforded under the International Convention and all other applicable treaties, international agreements, and national laws and regulations, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries.

AND, Assignors hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign thereto, to issue Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

François LE QUESNE Francia LE QUESNE

Patrick VION

Inventor

REEL: 032309 FRAME: 0981